

LLS NO. 20-0360/BILL 4_AMENDMENT #1
INTERIM COMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Early Childhood and School Readiness Legislative Commission.
BY REPRESENTATIVE McCluskie
LLS No. 20-0360/BILL 4 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend LLS No. 20-0360/BILL 4, page 3, line 14, strike "ACROSS" and
- 2 substitute "IN A VARIETY OF SETTINGS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO".

- 3 Page 3, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "VISITATION, CHILD
- 4 WELFARE, PUBLIC HEALTH, AND HEALTH CARE, INCLUDING WOMEN'S
- 5 HEALTH CARE."

- 6 Page 3, line 21, strike "SERVICES AS WELL AS" and substitute "SERVICES;
- 7 NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED ENTITIES THAT SUPPORT IMPLEMENTATION OF
- 8 SUSTAINABLE SYSTEMS OR PROGRAMS THAT FOCUS ON PROMOTING THE
- 9 SOCIAL, EMOTIONAL, AND BEHAVIORAL OUTCOMES OF YOUNG CHILDREN;
- 10 AND".

- 11 Page 4, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute "COMMUNITY-BASED
- 12 ORGANIZATIONS TO".

- 13 Page 4, line 18, after "CHILDREN" insert "AND FAMILIES".

- 14 Page 6, line 1, strike "CONSULTANTS;" and substitute "CONSULTANTS. THE
- 15 DEPARTMENT SHALL, AT LEAST EVERY THREE YEARS, CONDUCT AN OPEN
- 16 AND COMPETITIVE SELECTION PROCESS FOR THE PLACEMENT OF ANY
- 17 PUBLICLY FUNDED MENTAL HEALTH CONSULTANTS."

- 18 Page 6, line 13, after "WITH" insert "A DIVERSITY OF PROFESSIONALS AND
- 19 CAREGIVERS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO".

- 20 Page 6, strike lines 16 through 18 and substitute "WELFARE
- 21 CASEWORKERS, PUBLIC HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, AND HEALTH CARE
- 22 PROFESSIONALS, INCLUDING WOMEN'S HEALTH CARE."

- 23 Page 7, line 16, strike "MEET" and substitute "IN MEETING".

** ** ** ** **